

NAME OF ROAD - L029 - KURSON TO TENGRI (Track 39)

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

(RRSMP/24-25 Jharkhand)

राज्यपालक अभियंता

राज्य कार्ड विभाग

पटनापुर

DIVISION

- 3482 -

MADHUPUR

SUB-DIVISION

SSB - ARL (JV) CAMASTIPUR

Measurement Book

No - 3482 -

1

Name of work—
 Situation of work—
 Agency by which work is executed—
 Date of measurement—
 No. and date of agreement.
 (These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/W:- Repair of Road from					
Package No. RRSMP-24-25					
Sanjharpur - 06 in Madhwa					
Block.					
N/A:- SSB- ALL (TR)					
Agreement No- 02/CMRD/2025-26					
Date of start- 24-04-25					
Date of completion- 24-04-26					

					Date of Measurement- 25-07-25
01/1	Cleaning and Grubbing				
	Road land (By manual				
	Means) including—				
	--do--do--do per				
	Spec ⁿ and dir ⁿ of e/r.				
	5 Nos X 2 sides X 30 M X 1.125 M =				337.50 M ²
	8 Nos X 2 sides X 30 M X 1.125 M =				540.0 M ²
	8 Nos X 2 sides X 30 M X 1.125 M =				540.0 M ²
	10 Nos X 2 sides X 30 M X 1.125 M =				675.0 M ²
	9 Nos X 2 sides X 30 M X 1.125 M =				607.5 M ²
					675.0 M²
					2700.0 M ²
					Or, 0.27 Ha

[Signature]
 25/07/25
 J.E.

Continuation

ABSTRACT OF COST

12

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Clearing & grubbing dead land — do — do as per E/P					
Qty Vide TMBP-07 Item 1					
0.27 Ha @ Rs 73248.75/Ha					Rs 19,777.20
② Construction of sub- grade & earthen Shoulder — do — do as per E/P					
Qty Vide TMBP-07 Item 2					
93.15 m ³ @ Rs 24388/m ³					Rs 22,717.00
③ Construction of sub- grade & earthen Shoulder — do — do as per E/P					
Qty Vide TMBP-07 Item 3					
372.60 m ³ @ Rs 16293/m ³					Rs 60,708.00
④ Construction of GSB G.S.B. by providing well graded materials — do — do as per E/P					
Qty Vide TMBP-07 Item 4					
42.22 m ³ @ Rs 4524.78/m ³					Rs 19,036.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑤ WBM Gr3 - Re-Vid. laying & bearing & compacting stone aggregates - do - do as per spec					
Qty Vide TMB P-08 Item 5					
31.024 m ³ @ R 646.34/m ³					R 198,750=
⑥ Construction of un-reinforced C.C. pavement m35 grade - do - do as per spec					
Qty Vide TMB P-10 Item 1					
211.88 m ³ @ R 866.18/m ³					R 183,513.12=
⑦ Re-Vid. & fixing Logo of MMGSUY project signboard - do - do as per spec					
Qty Vide TMB P-08 Item 6					
2 Nos @ R 11,216.42 each					R 22,433=
					R 23,505.52=
Add GST 18%					R 4,230.99=
Add Labour Cess 1%					R 23,506=
Add S.F.					R 22,994=
Less 0.81% as per agreement (-)					R 20,201.51=
Less 1st bill vide TMB					R 616.183=
P-07 Continuation					R 21,811.25=

29/10/25 AE